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2015 Fellows

Austin Bailey

B.A. International Studies
Denison University

B.A. Political Science & English
The Ohio State University

Business:
Senator Scott Oelslager
Legislative Aide
Ohio Senate
Statehouse, Room 127
Columbus, OH  43215
(614) 466-0626
laura.burmeister@ohiosenate.gov

Laura Burmeister

B.A. Psychology
Kenyon College

Masters of Public Health
The Ohio State University

Genevieve Davison

Joe Bizjak

B.S. Political Science
Kent State University

Business:
Representative Steve Arndt
Legislative Aide
Ohio House of Representatives
77 South High Street, 11th Floor
Columbus, OH  43215
(614) 644-6011
joe.bizjak@ohiohouse.gov

B.A. Political Science & History
University of Akron

Business:
Representative Bill Hayes
Legislative Aide
Ohio House of Representatives
77 South High Street, 12th Floor
Columbus, OH  43215
(614) 466-2500
adam.beckler@ohiohouse.gov

B.A. Telecommunications
Bowling Green State University

Adam Beckler

Logan Francisco
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Ben James

B.S. Political Science
The Ohio State University

Business:
Representative Michael P. Duffey
Legislative Aide
Ohio House of Representatives
77 South High Street, 13th Floor
Columbus, OH  43215
(614) 644-6030
ben.james@ohiohouse.gov

Andrea Harless

B.A. Political Science & M.P.A.
Ohio University

Business:
Senator Capri S. Cafaro
Legislative Aide
Ohio Senate
Statehouse, Room 048
Columbus, OH  43215
(614) 466-7182
andrea.harless@ohiosenate.gov

B.S. Political Science
Wayne State University

Masters of Public Administration
Eastern Michigan University

Business:
Ohio Legislative Service 
     Commission
Research Associate
77 South High Street, 15th Floor
Columbus, OH  43215
(614) 728-4815
kailey.henry@lsc.ohio.gov

Kailey Henry

B.A. International Studies & German
Xavier University

Business:
Representative Ronald Maag
Legislative Aide
Ohio House of Representatives
77 South High Street, 13th Floor
Columbus, OH  43215
(614) 644-6023
katie.hegarty@ohiohouse.gov

Katie Hegarty

B.S. Political Science & Journalism
Miami University

Business:
Senator Kenny Yuko
Senior Legislative Aide
Ohio Senate
Statehouse, Room 057
Columbus, OH  43215
(614) 466-4583
kelly.kefauver@ohiosenate.gov

Kelly Kefauver

B.A. Philosophy, Politics, & the Public
French & Political Science
Xavier University

Business:
Representative Steve Huffman
Legislative Aide
Ohio House of Representatives
77 South High Street, 11th Floor
Columbus, OH  43215
(614) 466-8114
joe.koenig@ohiohouse.gov

Joe Koenig
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B.A. Political Science
University of Toledo

Katalyn Kuivila

B.A. Politics & Government
English
Ohio Wesleyan University

Business:
Representative David Leland
Legislative Aide
Ohio House of Representatives
77 South High Street, 10th Floor
Columbus, OH  43215
(614) 466-2473
katalyn.kuivila@ohiohouse.gov

Kyle Moor

Stephen Reid

B.A. Political Science
Bowling Green State University

Business:
Joyce-Reid Capital Ohio
Vice President of Operations

Dezra Robitson

B.S. Mass Media Communications
University of Akron

B.A. English
The Ohio State University

Peter Shipley

B.A. Political Science & History 
Xavier University

Business:
Representative Kathleen Clyde
Legislative Aide
Ohio House of Representatives
77 South High Street, 10th Floor
Columbus, OH  43215
(614) 466-2004
peter.shipley@ohiohouse.gov

Maggie O’Shea
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Umberto Speranza

B.A. International Studies
University of Dayton

Business:
Ohio Senate Majority Caucus
Manager, Member, & Constituent 
     Communications
Statehouse, Room 002
Columbus, OH  43215
(614) 644-9559
umberto.speranza@ohiosenate.gov

Henry Thomas

B.A. Political Science & Italian
The Ohio State University

Business:
Senator Jim Hughes
Legislative Aide
Ohio Senate
Statehouse, Room 125
Columbus, OH  43215
(614) 466-5981
henry.thomas@ohiosenate.gov

Julia Wynn

B.A. Sociology & Communication
Denison University

Business:
Representative John Boccieri
Legislative Aide
Ohio House of Representatives
77 South High Street, 10th Floor
Columbus, OH  43215
(614) 466-6107
julia.wynn@ohiohouse.gov

Bride Sweeney

B.A. Political Science
John Carroll University

Business:
Senator Lou Gentile
Legislative Aide
Ohio Senate
Statehouse, Room 050
Columbus, OH  43215
(614) 466-6508
bride.sweeney@ohiosenate.gov

B.A. Social Justice Studies
Miami University

Business:
Ohio Senate Minority Caucus
Statehouse, 2nd Floor
Columbus, OH  43215
john.steele@ohiosenate.gov

John Steele

Tyler Yaple

B.A. Political Science
Wittenberg University

Business:
Speaker Clifford A. Rosenberger
Executive Assistant
Ohio House of Representatives
77 South High Street, 14th Floor
Columbus, OH  43215
(614) 466-3506
tyler.yaple@ohiohouse.gov




